

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

102489751

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ENTERPRISE SYSTEMS USA, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: FRENDS TECHNOLOGY USA Internal Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 19000 Luc ARTHUR BUD SECTION State: CA DE 92612  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🗹 No	Association C P C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment  ☐ Security Agreement  ☐ Other  Execution Date: 4.19.03	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State WASHINGTON  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	2394555
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: FRENDS TECHNOLOGY AUS A	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 19000 WacARTHUR JUD, S. 500	8. Deposit account number:
City!RVINE State: (A Zip: 926/2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  DAVID AKERS	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing S	ignature  Per sheel, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/03/2003 GTON11

00000068 2394555

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0242** 

## **Assignment of Trademark 2394555**

Hereby, Enterprise Systems, Inc. transfers the ownership and all of its related rights of trademark 2394555 to FRENDS Technology USA, Inc..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized representatives.

Enterprise Systems, Inc. 677 Strander Blvd, Suite C Seattle, WA 98188-2933 USA FRENDS Technology USA, Inc. 19000 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 500 Irvine, CA 92612 USA

Signed:

Name: Dwid Aices

Title: PLEADENT

Date: 6-19-2003

Signed:

Name: Klaus Fochler

Title: CEO

Date: 6-26-2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0243



Irvine, June 26, 2003

Commissioner of Patent & Trademark Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## Recordation TM 2394555

Dear Sir and Madam,

Please process attached Recordation of Trademark 2394555. Find attached recordation form, a copy of the assignment of the Trademark and a check of \$40.00.

If you have any questions, please call me at (949) 440-7945.

Best Regards,

Claudia Knecht Partner Program

FRENDS Technology USA

eMail: claudia.knecht@frends.com

Phone: (949) 440-7945

Attachment

FRENDS Technology USA, Inc. 19000 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 500, Irvine CA 92612 Phone: (949) 440 7945 Fax: (949) 440 7920 www.frends.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0244